

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	05-07	706 V e	ersion:	1	Name:	Letter Agreement - Between District Public Schools, Inc District's Intern School		
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	Passed			
File created:	6/15/2005				In control:	State Administrator and/or Board or	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	
On agenda:					Final action:	6/15/2005		
Enactment date:	6/15/2005				Enactment #	: 05-0641		
Title:	Approval by State Administrator, on behalf of District, of a Letter of Agreement with Leadership Public Schools, Inc. (LPS), outlining the legal and administrative responsibilities of the District and LPS that are specific to their special relationship as an Authorizer of an Internal Charter School and as an Internal Charter School, respectively, (Charter approved by the District on February 26, 2003 for a five year term.) for the period July 1, 2005 through February 25, 2008, unless otherwise noted, pursuant to terms and conditions stated herein.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments: Contact:	1. 05-0706 - LETTER AGREEMENT - BETWEEN DISTRICT AND LEADERSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS, INC DISTRICT'S INTERNAL CHARTER SCHOOL, 2. 05-0706 - LETTER AGREEMENT - BETWEEN DISTRICT AND LEADERSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS, INC DISTRICT'S INTERNAL CHARTER SCHOOL Liane.Zimny@ousd.k12.ca.us							
Contact:	Liane	e.zimny@ous	u.kiz.ca	.us				
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result	
6/15/2005	1 State Administrator and/or of Education			nd/or	Board A	dopted	Pass	

Approval by State Administrator, on behalf of District, of a Letter of Agreement with Leadership Public Schools, Inc. (LPS), outlining the legal and administrative responsibilities of the District and LPS that are specific to their special relationship as an Authorizer of an Internal Charter School and as an Internal Charter School, respectively, (Charter approved by the District on February 26, 2003 for a five year term.) for the period July 1, 2005 through February 25, 2008, unless otherwise noted, pursuant to terms and conditions stated herein.